works of public improvement, or from other causes not within control of the Coln- 

(b) During the first term of five (5) years an annual sum which shall in no pany, the time for the commencement or completion of such construction may be 
case be less than one thousand one hundred dollars ($1,100), and which shall be extended for the period of such prevention, but no delay shall be allowed for unless 
cqua'l to three (3) per cent. of its gross annual receipts if such percentage shall ex- the court proceedings shall be diligently prosecuted by the Company, and provi(led 
ceed the dull of one thousand one hundred dollars ($1,100). 	 further, that in no case shall such delay be deemed to beein until the Company shall 

During the second terns of five (5) years an annual sum which shall in no case have given written notice to the Board of any such coart oroceediiie or other occa-

[...]

of the, Board the Company shall, in writing, consent that the Board either in its own 

During to e third term of five (5) years an annual sum which shall in no case name as a party, or in the name of the City as a party, may intervene in any such 
be 1 c than two thousand two hundred dollars ($2,200) and which shall be equal proceedings. 
to five (5) per cent. of its gross annual receipts if such percentage shall exceed the 	If at any time during the term of the contract it is the opinion of the Board that 

sum of ,w,) thousand two hundred dollars ($2.200).

[...]

an additional or sec(md track is necessary on account of the conditions of travel, the 
Durlii, the fourth term of five (5) years an annual sum which shall in no case Company agrees to construct such additional or second track within six months from 

Ise less thsll two thousand four hundred dollars ($2,400), and which shall be equal the date on which uotice is served upon the Company that a resolution has been 
to five (5) per cent. of its gross annual receipts. if such percentage shall exceed the adopted by the Board directing the Company to construct such additional or second 

sum of two thousand four hundred dollars ($2,400). 	 track. 

over the construction of such change. 

Twenty-fifth—The Company shall submit to the Board a report not later than 
November 1 of each year for the year ending September 30 next preceding, and at 
any other time, upon request of the Board, which shall state: